
Midwestern State (2-0) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor ()
11/16/79 at Belton, Texas

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 99

Mary Hardin-Baylor 63

Date: 11/16/79
Attendance: 100
Site: Belton, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 50 49 99
Mary Hardin-Baylor 28 35 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 EAKIN, J.C. * 0 9-12 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 4 4 5 0 5 20
33 FORCH, Tony * 0 6-9 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 4 3 6 0 1 12
35 HINKLE, Rod * 0 3-8 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 8
21 GIBSON, Jeff * 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-11 11 2 0 5 0 2 4
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen * 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 9-15 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 4 21
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 8-12 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 16
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 5-8 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 3 10
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 3
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 45-76 0-0 9-19 0-38 38 18 11 21 0 22 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 45-76   59.2 % 0-0   NaN 9-19   47.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 CRAWFORD, Ed * 0 6-9 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 6 0 2 14
23 ROBEAU, David * 0 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 2 9
30 BOOKER, Ivan * 0 4-8 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 5 0 1 0 1 9
24 CHAPARRO, Hugo * 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 3 4
12 BROWN, Chris * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 1 0
13 BALL, Tony 0 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 2 14
25 CRAWFORD, Bruce 0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 8
11 SATTER, Rick 0 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 POOL, Keith 0 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
10 GREEN, Edwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 LEE, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 2 0
20 PETERSEN, Tim 0 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 27-55 0-0 9-13 0-32 32 23 12 27 0 14 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-55   49.1 % 0-0   NaN 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 50

Mary Hardin-Baylor 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 EAKIN, J.C. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 FORCH, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 HINKLE, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 GIBSON, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 CRAWFORD, Ed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ROBEAU, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 BOOKER, Ivan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 CHAPARRO, Hugo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 BROWN, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 BALL, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 CRAWFORD, Bruce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SATTER, Rick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 POOL, Keith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GREEN, Edwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 LEE, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PETERSEN, Tim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 49

Mary Hardin-Baylor 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 EAKIN, J.C. 0 9-12 0-0 2-5 0-4 4 4 4 5 0 5 20
33 FORCH, Tony 0 6-9 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 4 3 6 0 1 12
35 HINKLE, Rod 0 3-8 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 8
21 GIBSON, Jeff 0 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-11 11 2 0 5 0 2 4
11 MAYFIELD, Cullen 0 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 BRIGHAM, Ted 0 9-15 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 4 21
23 WILLIAMS, Kyle 0 8-12 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 16
45 BRANTLEY, Paul 0 5-8 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 3 10
13 POUNDS, Cecil 0 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 3
31 HOLMES, Jud 0 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 45-76 0-0 9-19 0-38 38 18 11 21 0 22 99
59.2 % NaN 47.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 CRAWFORD, Ed 0 6-9 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 4 6 0 2 14
23 ROBEAU, David 0 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 2 9
30 BOOKER, Ivan 0 4-8 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 5 0 1 0 1 9
24 CHAPARRO, Hugo 0 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 3 4
12 BROWN, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 1 0
13 BALL, Tony 0 7-12 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 2 14
25 CRAWFORD, Bruce 0 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 8
11 SATTER, Rick 0 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 POOL, Keith 0 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
10 GREEN, Edwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 LEE, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 2 0
20 PETERSEN, Tim 0 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 27-55 0-0 9-13 0-32 32 23 12 27 0 14 63
49.1 % NaN 69.2 %


